



NS0-175^{Q&As}

Cisco and NetApp FlexPod Design Specialist

Pass NetApp NS0-175 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.passapply.com/ns0-175.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by NetApp
Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





QUESTION 1

A customer has configured a FlexPod solution and is experiencing issues with connectivity from the Cisco Nexus switches to the NetApp AFF controllers. The customer must verify connectivity using the FC protocol.

What are two ways to troubleshoot this problem? (Choose two.)

- A. Use the WWNN
- B. Use the WWPN
- C. Use the FCID
- D. Use Domain ID

Correct Answer: BC

QUESTION 2

During a design meeting, a customer states that their goal is to deliver continuous availability across both network and storage during business continuity events. The customer has two data centers that are 80 km apart, and they want the configuration to be as logically unified across both sites as possible.

In this scenario, which FlexPod data protection solution achieves this goal?

- A. FlexPod with NetApp Cloud Sync
- B. FlexPod with NetApp SnapCenter
- C. FlexPod with NetApp MetroCluster IP
- D. FlexPod with NetApp FabricPool

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 3

You want to ensure the uniqueness of the Cisco UCS WWNNs and WWPNS in the SAN for a FlexPod solution.

In this situation, Cisco recommends using which WWN prefix for all blocks in a pool?

- A. 30:00:00:25:B5:XX:XX:XX
- B. 40:00:00:25:B5:XX:XX:XX
- C. 20:00:00:25:B5:XX:XX:XX



D. 60:00:00:25:B5:XX:XX:XX

Correct Answer: C

Reference: https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/td/docs/unified_computing/ucs/ucs-manager/GUI-User-Guides/Storage-Mgmt/4-0/b_UCSM_GUI_Storage_Management_Guide_4_0/b_UCSM_GUI_Storage_Management_Guide_4_0_chapter_0111.html

QUESTION 4

Your customer wants to change from local boot to SAN boot for the compute layer. What must be present on the network layer to meet the customer's design change?

- A. NFS
- B. CIFS
- C. IQN
- D. FC

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 5

Your environment currently has a 12-node NetApp cluster serving iSCSI. You need to add at least four more nodes to serve FC to your environment.

In this scenario, what should you do?

- A. You can safely add up to 4 more storage controllers in the current cluster
- B. You can safely add up to 6 more storage controllers in the current cluster
- C. You must create a new cluster with the new storage controllers
- D. You can safely add up to 12 more storage controllers in the current cluster

Correct Answer: A